Our Mission . . . Educate All Students To Their Full Potential Lorraine Romasco, Chair Kathy Codianne, Vice Chair

December 7, 2017

PRESS RELEASE - UNIT A

The Nashoba Regional School Committee is pleased to share that it is has reached a new three-year collective bargaining agreement with its teachers and other professionals covered by the Unit A contract. The collective bargaining agreement is effective from July 1, 2017 and expires on June 30, 2020. We expect the final collective bargaining agreement will be available and posted to the District website (nrsd.net) by the end of December.

We are grateful to the Teacher's Association and District's Bargaining Committee for the collaborative and constructive tone of negotiations. The District's Bargaining Committee includes: Lorraine Romasco (School Committee Chair), Kathy Codianne (School Committee Vice Chair), Don Lowe (Bolton Town Administrator) and Jennifer Leone (former School Committee Representative). We also thank Superintendent Brooke Clenchy and her staff for their guidance and support.

Nashoba's teachers and staff are dedicated to guiding our students to academic excellence. This contract recognizes our valued professionals, focuses on long term sustainability for the District and our communities, and continues our shared focus on the students of the Nashoba Regional School District.

Sincerely, Lorraine Romasco, Chair Nashoba Regional School Committee